PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS POWER GENERATION, INC.	10/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 ALAFAYA TRAIL	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11035135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-736-3399

Email: barbara.quinn@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: ELSA KELLER

Address Line 1: SIEMENS CORP. - IP DEPT.

Address Line 2: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2004P00574US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. David Sartor

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPGI to SEI Name change documents#page1.tif source=SPGI to SEI Name change documents#page2.tif source=SPGI to SEI Name change documents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0790

500803469

00.0

CH \$40 0

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SIEMENS POWER GENERATION, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2819892 8320

080999728

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6885492

DATE: 09-30-08

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0791

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS POWER
GENERATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS POWER
GENERATION, INC." TO "SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:08
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1 O'CLOCK A.M.

2819892 8100

080999728

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6886183

DATE: 10-01-08

PATENT

REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0792

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:07 PM 09/30/2008 FILED 03:08 PM 09/30/2008 SRV 080999728 - 2819892 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Siemens Power Generation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, via Unanimous Written Consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the name "Siemens Power Generation, Inc." shall be changed effective October 1, 2008 to "Siemens Energy, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on October 1, 2008 at 1:00 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Siemens Power Generation, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Christopher Ranck, its Vice President, this <u>1972</u> day of September, 2008.

By: Christopher Ranck Its: Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0793